Acquirer has entered into a Share 
Purchase Agreement for acquisition of 
1,39,55,742 equity shares representing 
39.94% of fully paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company at a price of Rs. 
42/- (Rupees Forty Two Only) per equity 
share aggregating to Rs. 58,61,41,164/- 
(Rupees Fifty Eight Crore Sixty One Lakhs 
Forty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty 
Four only) payable in cash. The aforesaid 

transaction has triggered open offer 
obligation as per the SEBI (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
regulations, 2011. Consequently, the 
Acquirer along with Mathew Cyriac, 
Gazania Advisory LLP, Westex Infotech 
Private Limited and Gautham Madhavan 
(Collectively referred to as PACs ) has 
made an open offer to all the public 
shareholders of the Company for 
acquisition of up to 91,79,993 equity 
shares (Ninety One Lakhs Seventy Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety 
Three) representing 26% of the fully paid 
up equity share capital of the Company at 
a price of Rs. 63.25 (Rupees Sixty Three 
and Twenty Five Paisa only) per equity 
share. Post the Open Offer Blackstone FP 
Capital Partners (Mauritius) VB Subsidiary 
Ltd does not hold any equity shares in the

[...]

shares representing 39.94% of fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company. This Open Offer is being made
under Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to all public shareholders of the Company,
pursuant to which the Acquirer will acquire up to 91,79,993 (Ninety One Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred and Ninety Three) equity shares representing 26% of expanded voting share capital of the Company.

Nagendra D. Rao
Practising Company Secretary

Membership No. FCS – 5553
Certificate of Practice – 7731

543/A, 7th Main,
3rd Cross, S.L.Byrappa Road,

Place: Bengaluru Hanumanthnagar,

[...]

Clear Wealth Consultancy Services LLP, Acquirer has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement for acquisition of
1,39,55,742 equity shares representing 39.94% of fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company at a price of
Rs. 42/- (Rupees Forty Two Only) per equity share aggregating to Rs. 58,61,41,164/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Crore Sixty
One Lakhs Forty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four only) payable in cash. The aforesaid transaction has
triggered open offer obligation as per the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) regulations, 2011.
Consequently, the Acquirer along with Mathew Cyriac, Gazania Advisory LLP, Westex Infotech Private Limited and